
Northwest Mo. St. (3-2) -vs- Ark.-Monticello (0-1)
2/6/2026 at Hot Springs, Ark. (Majestic Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: L. May (1-0)
Loss: T. Bribiesca (0-1)
HBP: J. Skelly, L. Eaton
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 75   Weather: Sunny and 75
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Northwest Mo. St. 0 2 7 5 0 0 1 0 15 14 1
Ark.-Monticello 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 2

Northwest Mo. St. 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
F. Gall cf 5 2 1 0 0 1 2
W. Jimenez ss 4 2 1 3 0 1 0
J. Cabuyaban 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
J. Connors 1b 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
S. Wornson lf 5 3 2 2 0 1 2
P. Griffith c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    C. Carrasque c 4 0 0 1 0 2 1
J. Ventura rf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
M. Good dh 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
C. Brooks 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
L. May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Brasel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Brubeck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Diamond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 15 14 12 1 7 6

2B: J. Connors (1); S. Wornson (1); J. Ventura (1); C. Brooks (1)
3B: S. Wornson (1)
HR: W. Jimenez (1); J. Cabuyaban (1); J. Ventura (1)
CS: M. Good (1)
HBP: W. Jimenez (1); J. Cabuyaban (1); M. Good (1); C. Brooks (1)
E: J. Connors (1)
DP: 1

Ark.-Monticello 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Tanner dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
D. Lizarraga 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
E. Marvin c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
E. Olaybal lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
G. Kuttenkul 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
D. Barry cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
A. Keely 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
I. McCracken rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
D. Floyd ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
T. Bribiesca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Skelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Eaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Hubbard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 5 9 7

2B: C. Tanner (1)
HR: E. Olaybal (1)
E: D. Floyd (2)

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. May (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 15 17 4 3 60
L. Brasel 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 25
N. Brubeck 0.2 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 24
M. Diamond 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 4 1 1 5 9 1 0 0 0 24 29 6 4 109

Ark.-Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Bribiesca (L, 0-1) 2.1 8 9 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 3 59
J. Skelly 1.2 4 5 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 10 11 2 0 45
L. Eaton 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 7 10 3 3 39
C. Hubbard 1.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 22
Totals 14 15 12 1 7 1 0 4 0 37 42 7 6 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 1st NWM UAM
F. Gall struck out looking. 0 0
W. Jimenez popped up to 1b. 0 0
J. Cabuyaban popped up to ss. 0 0

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 1st NWM UAM
C. Tanner reached first on an error by 1b. 0 0
C. Tanner Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
C. Tanner Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
D. Lizarraga walked; C. Tanner advanced to second. 0 0
E. Marvin struck out looking. 0 0
E. Olaybal grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; D. Lizarraga out on the play. 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 2nd NWM UAM
J. Connors grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
S. Wornson doubled to center field. 0 0
P. Griffith walked. 0 0
J. Ventura grounded out to 2b; P. Griffith advanced to second; S. Wornson advanced to third. 0 0
M. Good singled to center field, 2 RBI; P. Griffith scored; S. Wornson scored. 2 0
M. Good out at second 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 2nd NWM UAM
G. Kuttenkul grounded out to 3b. 2 0
D. Barry flied out to cf. 2 0
A. Keely grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 3rd NWM UAM
C. Brooks doubled to left field. 2 0
F. Gall reached on a fielder's choice; C. Brooks advanced to third. 2 0
F. Gall Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
F. Gall Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
W. Jimenez homered to right field, 3 RBI; F. Gall scored; C. Brooks scored. 5 0
J. Cabuyaban singled to third base. 5 0
J. Connors singled to pitcher; J. Cabuyaban advanced to second. 5 0
S. Wornson tripled to right center, 2 RBI; J. Connors scored; J. Cabuyaban scored. 7 0
C. Carrasque pinch hit for P. Griffith. 7 0
C. Carrasque grounded out to 2b, RBI; S. Wornson scored. 8 0
J. Ventura homered, RBI. 9 0
J. Skelly to p for T. Bribiesca. 9 0
M. Good struck out swinging. 9 0
C. Brooks struck out swinging. 9 0

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 3rd NWM UAM
C. Carrasque to c. 9 0
I. McCracken flied out to lf. 9 0
D. Floyd struck out swinging. 9 0
C. Tanner doubled to center field. 9 0
D. Lizarraga flied out to 2b. 9 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 4th NWM UAM
F. Gall singled to right field. 9 0



F. Gall Failed pickoff attempt. 9 0
F. Gall Failed pickoff attempt. 9 0
W. Jimenez hit by pitch; F. Gall advanced to second. 9 0
J. Cabuyaban flied out to lf. 9 0
J. Connors singled to right field; W. Jimenez advanced to second; F. Gall advanced to third. 9 0
S. Wornson reached first on an error by ss; J. Connors advanced to second; W. Jimenez advanced to third;
F. Gall scored, unearned. 10 0
C. Carrasque struck out looking. 10 0
J. Ventura doubled to center field, 2 RBI; S. Wornson scored, unearned; J. Connors scored; W. Jimenez
scored. 13 0
J. Ventura advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 0
M. Good singled to center field; J. Ventura scored, unearned. 14 0
C. Brooks popped up to 1b. 14 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 4th NWM UAM
E. Marvin flied out to cf. 14 0
E. Olaybal homered, RBI. 14 1
G. Kuttenkul singled to second base. 14 1
D. Barry walked; G. Kuttenkul advanced to second. 14 1
A. Keely singled to third base; D. Barry advanced to second; G. Kuttenkul out at third 3b unassisted. 14 1
I. McCracken struck out swinging. 14 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 5th NWM UAM
L. Eaton to p for J. Skelly. 14 1
F. Gall fouled out to rf. 14 1
W. Jimenez reached first on an error by ss. 14 1
J. Cabuyaban hit by pitch; W. Jimenez advanced to second. 14 1
J. Connors grounded out to 1b unassisted; J. Cabuyaban advanced to second; W. Jimenez advanced to
third. 14 1
S. Wornson grounded out to 2b. 14 1

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 5th NWM UAM
L. Brasel to p for L. May. 14 1
D. Floyd flied out to cf. 14 1
C. Tanner struck out swinging. 14 1
D. Lizarraga struck out looking. 14 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 6th NWM UAM
C. Carrasque grounded out to 3b. 14 1
J. Ventura flied out to lf. 14 1
M. Good hit by pitch. 14 1
C. Brooks hit by pitch; M. Good advanced to second. 14 1
F. Gall popped up to ss. 14 1

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 6th NWM UAM
E. Marvin struck out swinging. 14 1
E. Olaybal struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 14 1
G. Kuttenkul grounded out to ss. 14 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 7th NWM UAM
C. Hubbard to p for L. Eaton. 14 1
W. Jimenez struck out swinging. 14 1
J. Cabuyaban homered, RBI. 15 1
J. Connors doubled down the rf line. 15 1
S. Wornson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 15 1



C. Carrasque struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 15 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 7th NWM UAM
N. Brubeck to p for L. Brasel. 15 1
D. Barry walked. 15 1
D. Barry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 15 1
A. Keely walked. 15 1
I. McCracken struck out looking. 15 1
D. Floyd struck out swinging. 15 1
C. Tanner walked; A. Keely advanced to second; D. Barry advanced to third. 15 1
M. Diamond to p for N. Brubeck. 15 1
D. Lizarraga popped up to 2b. 15 1

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 8th NWM UAM

Ark.-Monticello - Bottom of 8th NWM UAM


